Commonwealth Edison Company Quad Cities Generating Station 22\*10/206th Avenue North Cordova, IL (512)(2-9\*-6) Tel 309-654-22+1

## ComEd

SM-97-111

November 25, 1997

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Attention: Document Control Desk

Reference: Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station

Docket Number 50-254, DPR-29, Unit One

Enclosed is Licensee Event Report (LER) 97-023, Revision 00, for Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station.

This report is submitted in accordance with the requirements of the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 10. Part 50.73(a)(2)(i)(B). The licensee shall report any operation and admitted by the Plant's Technical Specifications.

The following commitments are being made by this lette :

- 1. Revise QCGP 1-4 and 1-5 by 121597 to require that QCIS 0700-11 be performed within 7 days prior to start-up.
- 2. Revise QCIS 0700-09 by 121597 to delete the words indicating that the procedure functionally tests the Average Power Range Monitors downscale control rod block. Due Date: 121597.
- 3. Revise QCAP 1100-04, by 123197 to require that each rocedure revision be reviewed for possible effect or inclusion as a predefine in Electronic Work Control System.
- 4. Revise QCAP 1100-04 by 123197 to ensure a detailed cross-discipline review for Technical Specification (TS) compliance is included for all changes to procedures implementing TS 4.0 to 4.12 requirements.

I 683 |

9712080128 971125 PDR ADOCK 05000254 S PDR

If there are any questions or comments concerning this letter, please refer them to Charles Peterson, Regulatory Affairs Manager at 309-654-2241, ext. 3609.

Respectfully,

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIFS NUCLEAR POWER STATION

D. B. Cock

D. B. Cook Station Manager

DBC/CP/pkm

Enclosure

cc: A. B. Beach, Regional Administrator, Legion III

R. M. Pulsifer, Project Manager, NRR
C. G. Miller, Senior Resident Inspector, Quad Cities
W. D. Leech, MidAmerican Energy Company
D. C. Tubbs, MidAmerican Energy Company

M. E. Wagner, Licensing, ComEd

F. A. Spangenberg, Regulatory Affairs Manager, Dresden

INPO Records Center